
 

 

Gifford Community Council Meeting Agenda 

12th January 2026 in Gifford Bowling Club 

1. Attendance and Apologies 

Attendance: 

Apologies:  

2. Approval of Previous Minutes 

 

3. Matters Arising 

 

4. Project Updates 

Renewable Energy Projects 

Graveyard Extension 

Airfield Memorial Plaque 

5. External Reports 

Police 

Yester Estate 

Community Woodland (Nev) 

East Lothian Council 

• Paid Parking in Haddington Approved by Council  

6. Internal Reports 

Defibrillators 

Roads, Footpaths, Lighting, Drains, Signs (Alan) 

Planning 

Finance 

Resilience & Community Support 

7. Correspondence 

• Lee Denny AED Specialist – East Lothian Council Budget Consideration. 

• Diann Govenlock Connected Communities Manager – East Lothian Council Budget 

Consideration. 



 

 

8. Any Other Business 

• Community Training Calendar  

• Update on VCEL TSI Team and Community Council Engagement 

• National Flood Risk Assessment Report 2025 

• Community Support Survey Padel Court 

• Crystal Rig Wind Farm maximum blade tip height reduction 

• Planning Aid Scotland free training events 

• SP Energy Networks RIIO-T3 Webinar 28th January 

• Gifford Road Race 26th March 2026 

9. Date of Next Meeting 

 

• Monday 9th February 

• Monday 9th March 

• Monday 13th April 

• Monday 11th May 

• Monday 8th June 

• Monday 13th July 

• Monday 10th August 

• Monday 14th September 

• Monday 12th October 

• Monday 9th November 

• Monday 14th December 
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